Manager, Inspection and Complaints, E.M.O., Patna, who in his

report dated 23.11.1998 noted that   the respondent No.  1 had

been paid the proceeds of two cheques of Rs.5,000/­ (Rupees five

thousand only) each in cash and there  is no record about the

deposit  of  Rs.14,93,000/­   (Rupees   fourteen  lakhs ninety   three

thousand only) in his account with the concerned Branch.   The

appellant­Bank explicitly denied the genuineness and existence

of the documents annexed to the writ petition and asserted that

the same are  forged,   fabricated and manufactured documents.

The Bank also placed on record that the respondent No.